
exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water, you may wish to have your water tested. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead.

Report Status

Type of Water

GW

GW

WELL #2 WELL #1

Source Water Name

SWA = Source Water Assessment

Source Water Information

6

### Lead and Copper

#### Definitions

Action Level: The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow. Action Level Goal (ALG): The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. ALGs allow for a margin of safety

If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials and components associated with service lines and home plumbing. We are responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but we cannot control the variety of materials used in plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for

several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water, you may

http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead. wish to have your water tested. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at Lead Lead and Copper Copper Date Sampled 2021 2021 MCLG 1.3 0 Action Level (AL) | 90th Percentile | # Sites Over AL 15 1.3 0.2352.5 0 0 Units ppm ppb Violation Z z Erosion of natural deposits. Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from Likely Source of Contamination plumbing systems wood preservatives; Corrosion of household

## Water Quality Test Results

Avg:

Definitions

S
$\exists$
he
fo
ē
₹.
ng
6
<u>b</u>
es
8
ĭ
≅.
S
읁.
Ä
fic
ф
3
S
ä
m p
æ
SE
Ē
ŝ
os
$\Xi$
0
₹
<u>≥</u> .
으
3
ay
ē
qu
ire
9
<u>6</u>
an
ati
9
-

Regulatory compliance with some MCLs are based on running annual average of monthly samples.

Maximum Contaminant Level or MCL: The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment

found in our water system. A Level 1 assessment is a study of the water system to identify potential problems and determine (if possible) why total coliform bacteria have been

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal or MCLG: The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety

has occurred and/or why total coliform bacteria have been found in our water system on multiple occasions A Level 2 assessment is a very detailed study of the water system to identify potential problems and determine (if possible) why an E. coli MCL violation

The highest level of a disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is convincing evidence that addition of a disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial contaminants.

Maximum residual disinfectant level or MRDL:

Level 2 Assessment:

Level 1 Assessment

## Water Quality Test Results

Maximum residual disinfectant level goal or MRDLG: The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contaminants.

not applicable.
millirems per year (a measure of radiation absorbed by the body)

micrograms per liter or parts per billion - or one ounce in 7,350,000 gallons of water.

milligrams per liter or parts per million - or one ounce in 7,350 gallons of water.

na:
mrem:
ppb:

Treatment Technique or TT:

A required process intended to reduce the level of a contaminant in drinking water.

06/06/2022

### Regulated Contaminants

Disinfootonto and Disinfootion								
By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Chlorine	2021	_	1-1	MRDLG = 4	MRDL = 4	ppm	z	Water additive used to control microbes.
Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	08/07/2019	7	7-7	No goal for the total	60	ppb	z	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)	08/07/2019	17.4	17.4 - 17.4	No goal for the total	80	ppb	z	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Barium	12/17/2018	0.0385	0.0385 - 0.0385	N	2	ppm	z	Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.
Fluoride	12/17/2018	0.9	0.9 - 0.9	4	4.0	ppm	z	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.
Radioactive Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Gross alpha excluding radon and uranium	05/03/2017	0.481	0.481 - 0.481	0	15	рСі/L	z	Erosion of natural deposits.

IN5252006
2021
2022-06-06
10-00-41.
.PDF

Antimony			
Some people who drink water containing antir	mony well in excess of t	he MCI over many v	Pars could experience in the Later L
	liony well in excess of t	the MCL over many y	The first water containing anumony well in excess of the MCL over many years could experience increases in blood cholesterol and decreases in blood sugar.
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation End Violation Explanation
MONITORING, ROUTINE MINOR	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	We failed to complete all the required tests of our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated.

#### Arsenic

Some people who drink water containing arsenic in excess of the MCL over many years could experience skin damage or problems with their circulatory system, and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

MONITORING, ROUTINE MINOR	violation Type
01/01/2021	Violation Begin
12/31/2021	Violation End
We failed to complete all the required tests of our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated.	Violation Explanation

#### Barium

Some people who drink water containing barium in excess of the MCL over many years could experience an increase in their blood pressure.

WONI ORING, ROUTINE MINOR 01/01/2021 12/31/2021 We failed to complete all the required to	Violation Type  Violation Begin  Violation End  Violation Explanation	
plete all the required tests of our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated.	ation	

#### Beryllium

Some people who drink water containing beryllium well in excess of the MCL over many years could develop intestinal lesions.

ವ

	=	
ò	٤	
3	2	ľ
-	2	
-		
1	Ú	
1	3	֡
(	Į	)

Cadmium

So	
me peop	
ole who	
drink wa	
ater cor	
taining	
cadmiu	
m in exc	
cess of t	
the MCI	
over m	
nany ye	
ars coul	
d experi	
ience ki	
dney da	
amage.	

Violation Type  Violation Begin  Violation End  Violation Explanation
MONITORING, ROUTINE MINOR 01/01/2021 12/31/2021 We failed to complete all the required tests of our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicate

#### Chromium

Some people who use water containing chromium well in excess of the MCL over many years could experience

we railled to complete all the required tests of our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated.	1202116121	0110112021	
Mr. C. II. II.		01/01/2021	MONITORING, ROUTINE MINOR
Violation Explanation	אוסומנוטון בווע	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Violation Fundamental	Violation End	Violation Regin	Violation Type
			Violation Time
The second of the live of the life of the	THE WILL CACL LIGHT A		

#### Cyanide

Some people who drink water containing cyanide well in excess of the MCL over many years could experience nerve damage or problems with their thyroid.

.021 We failed to complete all the required tests of our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated.	12/31/2021	01/01/2021	MONITORING, ROUTINE MINOR
End Violation Explanation	Violation End	Violation Begin	Violation Type

#### Fluoride

Some people who drink water containing fluoride in excess of the MCL over many years could get bone disease, including pain and tenderness of the bones. Fluoride in drinking water at half the MCL or more may cause mottling of childrens teeth, usually in children less than nine years old. Mottling, also known as dental fluorosis, may include brown staining and/or pitting of teeth, and occurs only in developing teeth Violation Type Violation Begin | Violation End | Violation Evals

MONITORING, ROUTINE MINOR	
01/01/2021	ordinal Dogin
12/31/2021	VIOIATION ENG
We failed to complete all the required tests of our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated.	violaudi Explanation

Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), MAJOR	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and portral indicated processing in the contaminant and portral i
			of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

#### Mercury

Some people who drink water containing inorganic mercury well in excess of the MCL over many years could experience kidney	ganic mercury well in e	xcess of the MCL ove	r many years could experience kidney damage.
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MONITORING, ROUTINE MINOR	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	We failed to complete all the required tests of our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated.

#### Selenium

Selenium is an essential nutrient. However, some people who drink water containing selenium in excess of the MCL over many years could experience hair or fingernail losses, numbness in fingers or toes, or problems with their circulation.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MONITORING ROLLTING MINOR			
THE MINOR	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	We failed to complete all the required tests of our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated.

#### Thallium

Some people who drink water containing thallium in excess of the MCL over many years could experience hair loss, changes in their blood, or problems with their kidneys, intestines, or liver.

MONITORING, ROUTINE MINOR	Violation Type	
01/01/2021	Violation Begin	
12/31/2021	Violation End	
We failed to complete all the required tests of our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated.	Violation Explanation	

	כומ	;
	Inac	
	ımetna	
	nes (	ì

Some people who drink water containing trihalomethanes in excess of the MCL over many years may experience problems with their liver, kidneys, or central nervous systems, and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

	MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), MAJOR 0	Violation Type Vic
	01/01/2021	Violation Begin
	12/31/2021	Violation End
of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure	Violation Explanation